
2002 3AA Varsity Boys 5000M-2002 
Spring Lake Park Reserve, Schaar's Bluff, Hastings MN   24 October 2002   Low 40's, Cloudy, Light Breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Roseville                50    3    4    8   13   22   37   53   16:46      1:09 
  2   Tartan                   79    7    9   16   20   27   32   33   17:05        55 
  3   Arlington                93    2    5   18   30   38   51   59   17:07      1:37 
  4   Park                    124    1   11   23   28   61   67   68   17:15      2:44 
  5   Eagan                   132   10   15   25   36   46   52   62   17:27      1:20 
  6   St Thomas Academy       140   12   17   31   39   41   50   69   17:33        58 
  7   Woodbury                148    6   24   29   42   47   72   73   17:33      1:31 
  8   Central                 169   21   26   35   43   44   54   76   17:45        35 
  9   Henry Sibley            198   19   34   40   48   57   63   66   17:54      1:05 
 10   Harding                 261   14   55   56   58   78   79   83   18:19      2:17 
 11   South St Paul           283   45   49   60   64   65   82   89   18:25        45 
 12   Cretin-Derham Hall      373   70   71   74   77   81   87   95   19:12        56 
 13   Simley                  423   75   80   86   90   92   93        20:23      2:45 
 14   Como Park               442   84   85   88   91   94             21:01      2:36 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Highland Park, Humboldt, Johnson 
 
1. Roseville 
 1233     3  Brandon Griffin, 12         16:18   
 1206     4  Tim Branigan, 9             16:24   
 1211     8  Erick Anderson, 10          16:39   
 1225    13  Mark Felice, 11             17:01   
 1229    22  Tim Berkner, 12             17:27   
 1237    37  Sean Tracy, 12              17:52   
 1231    53  Tim Damrow, 12              18:17   
Time = 83:47     Places = 50 
 
2. Tartan 
 1615     7  Jason Phillippi, 11         16:39   
 1602     9  Luke Dalbec, 12             16:42   
 1609    16  Aaron Mehsikomer, 12        17:12   
 1610    20  Dan Mehsikomer, 11          17:20   
 1606    27  Aaron Korf, 11              17:34   
 1603    32  Tim Goetzke, 11             17:37   
 1600    33  Matt Boumeester, 10         17:44   
Time = 85:24     Places = 79 
 
3. Arlington 
  107     2  Sufian Kimo, 9              16:18   
  105     5  Shukri Hassen, 12           16:28   
  104    18  Hussein Hassen, 12          17:18   
  103    30  Josh Garubanda, 12          17:35   
  113    38  Aaron Ehlers, 9             17:55   
  100    51  Tsimbina Andrianaivo, 11    18:12   
  110    59  Muhamud Adem, 10            18:26   
Time = 85:33     Places = 93 
 
4. Park 
 1112     1  David Borner, 12            15:51   
 1118    11  Jimmy Lanik, 10             16:46   
 1103    23  Jonathan Burks, 9           17:27   
 1115    28  Jason Ward, 12              17:34   
 1114    61  Michael Sevcik, 12          18:35   
 1108    67  Adam Ratzlaff, 11           18:48   
 1107    68  Joe Rein, 10                18:49   
Time = 86:11     Places = 124 
 
5. Eagan 
  531    10  Brett Wingad, 10            16:45   
  514    15  Blake Jorgenson, 12         17:05   
  527    25  Dan Stevens, 12             17:28   
  536    36  Michael Zorich, 10          17:51   
  524    46  David Rusche, 11            18:04   
  504    52  Jesse Chlebeck, 11          18:13   
  501    62  Eric Bechtle, 10            18:41   
Time = 87:12     Places = 132 
 
6. St Thomas Academy 
 1535    12  George Williams, 9          17:01   
 1534    17  Kyle Triggs, 12             17:14   
 1521    31  Ted LaFave, 12              17:36   
 1525    39  Austin Omodt, 9             17:55   
 1506    41  John Buethe, 10             17:58   
 1502    50  Sean Anderson, 12           18:09   
 1515    69  Dan Flanagan, 12            18:50   
Time = 87:43     Places = 140 
 

7. Woodbury 
 1715     6  Tom Showalter, 11           16:37   
 1713    24  Dave Plautz, 11             17:28   
 1709    29  Paul Harris, 11             17:35   
 1719    42  Jan Petrikovic, 12          17:59   
 1718    47  Dan Miller, 12              18:07   
 1705    72  Michael Dannenbring, 9      19:02   
 1712    73  John Pasinski, 11           19:02   
Time = 87:43     Places = 148 
 
8. Central 
  205    21  Tom Dehler, 12              17:25   
  229    26  Charles Sawyer, 11          17:32   
  219    35  Rody Lageson, 12            17:50   
  216    43  Luke Kemp, 11               18:00   
  220    44  Pat Laine, 11               18:00   
  214    54  Tim Hohn, 10                18:19   
  201    76  Nathan Berry, 11            19:10   
Time = 88:45     Places = 169 
 
9. Henry Sibley 
  712    19  Adam Casillas, 10           17:19   
  709    34  Greg Kongies, 11            17:45   
  700    40  David Siegfried, 12         17:58   
  703    48  Peter Kane, 12              18:08   
  713    57  Ben Dill, 10                18:23   
  707    63  Sam Morgan, 11              18:42   
  708    66  Kelly Fermoyle, 11          18:46   
Time = 89:30     Places = 198 
 
10. Harding 
  600    14  Daniel Anderson, 10         17:05   
  605    55  Chris Gruber, 12            18:20   
  611    56  Sam Murphy, 12              18:22   
  603    58  Patrick Evans, 10           18:26   
  674    78  A                           19:21   
  618    79  Andrew Wickert, 11          19:29   
  606    83  Jeff Gruber, 11             20:03   
Time = 91:32     Places = 261 
 
11. South St Paul 
 1402    45  Josiah Hansen, 10           18:01   
 1412    49  Tony Weber, 12              18:08   
 1400    60  Josh Clayton, 11            18:28   
 1406    64  Michael Krech, 12           18:43   
 1407    65  Bill Ludwig, 12             18:45   
 1413    82  Ed Evens, 11                19:51   
 1401    89  Erik Durand, 11             20:24   
Time = 92:04     Places = 283 
 
12. Cretin-Derham Hall 
  415    70  David Sexton, 11            18:51   
  404    71  John McCarten, 10           18:58   
  416    74  Mike Tschida, 11            19:03   
  413    77  Matt Hunziker, 11           19:20   
  401    81  Nate Janzen, 9              19:47   
  409    87  Brendan O'Hara, 10          20:14   
  414    95  Taylor Kahnke, 11           23:15   
Time = 95:58     Places = 373 
 



13. Simley 
 1307    75  Steve Staples, 10           19:08   
 1301    80  Sam Morin, 12               19:39   
 1310    86  Matt Lippert, 8             20:13   
 1305    90  Blake Kroyer, 9             21:04   
 1306    92  Dan Tabbert, 11             21:52   
 1314    93  Seth Anderson, 10           21:56   
Time = 101:55     Places = 423 

14. Como Park 
  301    84  Warren Holden, 11           20:06   
  302    85  Kyle Nelson, 11             20:07   
  300    88  Otto Gockman, 11            20:19   
  374    91  Nate Bemis                  21:51   
  307    94  Chew Tony-Vang, 10          22:42   
Time = 105:03     Places = 442

 
              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
 1112     1     1  David Borner, 12            15:51    Park 
  107     2     2  Sufian Kimo, 9              16:18    Arlington 
 1233     3     3  Brandon Griffin, 12         16:18    Roseville 
 1206     4     4  Tim Branigan, 9             16:24    Roseville 
  105     5     5  Shukri Hassen, 12           16:28    Arlington 
 1715     6     6  Tom Showalter, 11           16:37    Woodbury 
 1615     7     7  Jason Phillippi, 11         16:39    Tartan 
 1211     8     8  Erick Anderson, 10          16:39    Roseville 
 1602     9     9  Luke Dalbec, 12             16:42    Tartan 
  531    10    10  Brett Wingad, 10            16:45    Eagan 
 1118    11    11  Jimmy Lanik, 10             16:46    Park 
 1535    12    12  George Williams, 9          17:01    St Thomas Academy 
 1225    13    13  Mark Felice, 11             17:01    Roseville 
  600    14    14  Daniel Anderson, 10         17:05    Harding 
  514    15    15  Blake Jorgenson, 12         17:05    Eagan 
 1609    16    16  Aaron Mehsikomer, 12        17:12    Tartan 
 1534    17    17  Kyle Triggs, 12             17:14    St Thomas Academy 
  104    18    18  Hussein Hassen, 12          17:18    Arlington 
  712    19    19  Adam Casillas, 10           17:19    Henry Sibley 
 1610    20    20  Dan Mehsikomer, 11          17:20    Tartan 
  205    21    21  Tom Dehler, 12              17:25    Central 
 1229    22    22  Tim Berkner, 12             17:27    Roseville 
 1103    23    23  Jonathan Burks, 9           17:27    Park 
 1713    24    24  Dave Plautz, 11             17:28    Woodbury 
  527    25    25  Dan Stevens, 12             17:28    Eagan 
  802    26        John Swain, 12              17:29    Highland Park 
  229    27    26  Charles Sawyer, 11          17:32    Central 
 1606    28    27  Aaron Korf, 11              17:34    Tartan 
 1115    29    28  Jason Ward, 12              17:34    Park 
 1709    30    29  Paul Harris, 11             17:35    Woodbury 
  103    31    30  Josh Garubanda, 12          17:35    Arlington 
 1521    32    31  Ted LaFave, 12              17:36    St Thomas Academy 
 1603    33    32  Tim Goetzke, 11             17:37    Tartan 
 1600    34    33  Matt Boumeester, 10         17:44    Tartan 
  709    35    34  Greg Kongies, 11            17:45    Henry Sibley 
  219    36    35  Rody Lageson, 12            17:50    Central 
  536    37    36  Michael Zorich, 10          17:51    Eagan 
 1237    38    37  Sean Tracy, 12              17:52    Roseville 
  113    39    38  Aaron Ehlers, 9             17:55    Arlington 
 1525    40    39  Austin Omodt, 9             17:55    St Thomas Academy 
  700    41    40  David Siegfried, 12         17:58    Henry Sibley 
 1506    42    41  John Buethe, 10             17:58    St Thomas Academy 
 1719    43    42  Jan Petrikovic, 12          17:59    Woodbury 
 1002    44        Alex McKenzie, 11           17:59    Johnson 
  216    45    43  Luke Kemp, 11               18:00    Central 
  220    46    44  Pat Laine, 11               18:00    Central 
 1402    47    45  Josiah Hansen, 10           18:01    South St Paul 
  524    48    46  David Rusche, 11            18:04    Eagan 
 1718    49    47  Dan Miller, 12              18:07    Woodbury 
  703    50    48  Peter Kane, 12              18:08    Henry Sibley 
 1412    51    49  Tony Weber, 12              18:08    South St Paul 
 1502    52    50  Sean Anderson, 12           18:09    St Thomas Academy 
  100    53    51  Tsimbina Andrianaivo, 11    18:12    Arlington 
  504    54    52  Jesse Chlebeck, 11          18:13    Eagan 
 1231    55    53  Tim Damrow, 12              18:17    Roseville 
  214    56    54  Tim Hohn, 10                18:19    Central 
  605    57    55  Chris Gruber, 12            18:20    Harding 
  611    58    56  Sam Murphy, 12              18:22    Harding 
  713    59    57  Ben Dill, 10                18:23    Henry Sibley 
  603    60    58  Patrick Evans, 10           18:26    Harding 
  110    61    59  Muhamud Adem, 10            18:26    Arlington 
  800    62        Scott Keyser, 12            18:27    Highland Park 
 1400    63    60  Josh Clayton, 11            18:28    South St Paul 
  803    64        Sam Lennon-Rose, 12         18:29    Highland Park 
 1114    65    61  Michael Sevcik, 12          18:35    Park 
  501    66    62  Eric Bechtle, 10            18:41    Eagan 
  707    67    63  Sam Morgan, 11              18:42    Henry Sibley 
 1406    68    64  Michael Krech, 12           18:43    South St Paul 
 1407    69    65  Bill Ludwig, 12             18:45    South St Paul 



  708    70    66  Kelly Fermoyle, 11          18:46    Henry Sibley 
 1108    71    67  Adam Ratzlaff, 11           18:48    Park 
 1107    72    68  Joe Rein, 10                18:49    Park 
 1515    73    69  Dan Flanagan, 12            18:50    St Thomas Academy 
  415    74    70  David Sexton, 11            18:51    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  404    75    71  John McCarten, 10           18:58    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1705    76    72  Michael Dannenbring, 9      19:02    Woodbury 
 1712    77    73  John Pasinski, 11           19:02    Woodbury 
  416    78    74  Mike Tschida, 11            19:03    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1307    79    75  Steve Staples, 10           19:08    Simley 
  201    80    76  Nathan Berry, 11            19:10    Central 
  413    81    77  Matt Hunziker, 11           19:20    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  674    82    78  A                           19:21    Harding 
  618    83    79  Andrew Wickert, 11          19:29    Harding 
 1301    84    80  Sam Morin, 12               19:39    Simley 
  401    85    81  Nate Janzen, 9              19:47    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1413    86    82  Ed Evens, 11                19:51    South St Paul 
  901    87        Nick Haley, 12              19:54    Humboldt 
  606    88    83  Jeff Gruber, 11             20:03    Harding 
  301    89    84  Warren Holden, 11           20:06    Como Park 
  302    90    85  Kyle Nelson, 11             20:07    Como Park 
 1310    91    86  Matt Lippert, 8             20:13    Simley 
  409    92    87  Brendan O'Hara, 10          20:14    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  300    93    88  Otto Gockman, 11            20:19    Como Park 
 1401    94    89  Erik Durand, 11             20:24    South St Paul 
  908    95        Anthony Lee, 11             20:39    Humboldt 
 1305    96    90  Blake Kroyer, 9             21:04    Simley 
 1001    97        Jon Fehr, 12                21:30    Johnson 
 1003    98        Denny Noyer, 9              21:37    Johnson 
  374    99    91  Nate Bemis                  21:51    Como Park 
 1306   100    92  Dan Tabbert, 11             21:52    Simley 
 1314   101    93  Seth Anderson, 10           21:56    Simley 
  307   102    94  Chew Tony-Vang, 10          22:42    Como Park 
  414   103    95  Taylor Kahnke, 11           23:15    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1004   104        Darron Nunley, 11           24:55    Johnson 
  902   105        Fue Her, 12                 25:07    Humboldt 


